8.021
8.022
8.023
8.024
8.025
8.026
8.027
8.028
8.029
8.030
8.031
8.032
8.033
8.034
8.035
8.036
8.037
8.038
8.039
8.040
8.041
8.042
8.043
8.044
8.045
8.046
8.047
8.048
8.049
8.050
8.051
8.052
8.053

Existing Treatment Facility
Total Costs

District Responsibility
Percent
Amount

New Treatment Facility
Total Costs

District Responsibility
Percent
Amount

Transmission Facilities
Total Costs

District Responsibility
Percent
Amount

Variable Ekpenses
Total Costs

District Responsibility
Percent
Amount

Total Prior Year TNe-Up Adustment
llnrecovered T ~ e - u p  Charges

T ~ e - u p  Adjustment This Period

Total Charges to Districts for PI 2012

Effective Unit Charge
Existing Treatment Facility
New Treatment Facility
Transmission Facilities
Variable Expenses
Prior Year TNeup

Owensboro Municipal Utilities - Black 8 Veatch Project 17656 010

Analysis: Proforma Charges to Wholesale Customers
Fiscal Year Ending May 31,2012
Estlmate for N 2013 Rate

Wholesale Customers
Total ------I.-----I

System Southeast West East
Costs Daviess Daviess Daviess Subtotal

3-16-2012

$2,758,257 +S7.012

13.56% 11..05% 3.39% 28.00% +S2.017
$374,020 $304,787 $93,505 $772,312 @R0UND(S8.007*S8.010.0)

$2,022,144 67.025

12.75% 8.25% 6.05% 27.05% +S2.054
$257,823 $166,827 $122,340 $546,990 @ROUND(S8.Ol558.018,0)

$1,046,334 +S7.036

14.54% 13.09% 7.43% 35.06% +S2.026
$152,137 $136,965 $77,743 $366,845 @ROUND(S8.023'SS.026,0)

$800,800 +S7.039

13.39% 10.2.1% 6.85% 30.45% +S2.009
$107,227 $81,762 $54,855 $243,844 @ROUND(S8.031*S8 034,O)

($188,422) ($63,297) ($76,570) ($328,289)
$164,215 $78,556 $83,327 $326,098
($24,207) $15,259 $6,757 ($2,191)

$867,000 $705,600 $355,200 $1,927,800 +S8.011+S8.019+S8.027+S8.035+S8 038

$0.647 $0.691 $0.316 $0.587 @ROUND(+S88011/(1000*S9.008),3)
$0.446 $0.378 $0.413 $0.416 @R0UND(+S8.019/(1000*S9.008),3)
$0.263 $0.311 $0.263 $0.279 @ROUND(+S8.027/(1000*S9.008),3)
$0.186 $0.185 $0.185 $0.185 @ROUND(+S8 035/(100059.008),3)
($0.042) $0.035 $0.023 ($0.002) @ROUND(+S8.038/(1000*S9.008),3)

$1.500 $1.600 $1.200 $1.466 @SUM(S8.044..S8.049)
I- - -

Rate Calculation.xls.xls

Schedule 9
Effective Unit Rate

Line

9 000
9.001
9.002
9.003
9.004
9.005
9.006
9.007
9.008
9.009
9.01 0
9.01 1
9.012
9.013
9.014
9.015
9.016
9.017
9.018
9.019
9.020
9 021
9.022
9.023
9.024
9.025

--

Sales, N 1991

Sales, FY 2012

Total N 2012 Charges

Effective unit cost (per 1000 gallons)

Rate Floor - set in first fiscal year of

Growth Factor

operation of New Treatment Facility

WATER RATES effective June 1,2012

Owensboro Municipal Utilities - Black & Veatch Project 17656.010

Analysis: Proforma Charges to Wholesale Customers
Fiscal Year Ending May 31,2012
Estimate for PI 2013 Rate

Wholesale Customers

3-16-2012

Southeast West East
Daviess Daviess Daviess Subtotal

.____-I_---

Mil. gal 521 338 151 1,010 +S10.027

Mil. gal 578 441 296 1,315 @R0UND(S9.006*S9.007,0)
1.109 1.304 1.961 S I  010 through S1.012

$867,000 $705,600 $355,200 $1,927,800 +S8.040

$1.500 $1 600 $1.200 $1.466 @ROUND(+S9.010/(1000*S9.008),3)

$1.148 $1.273 $1.148 $1.170 (Per Contracts)

$1.500 $1.600 $1.200 $1.466 @MAX(+S9.012,+S9.015)

Effective Rate Over (Under) Floor $0.352 $0.387 $0.052

Current Rates (per I000 gallons) ~ effective 6-1-201 1 $1.500 $1.650 $1.360
Increase (Decrease) $0.000 ($0.050) ($0.160)

Percent Increase (Decrease) 0.0% -3.0% -11 8%

Rate Calculation.xls.xls

Qwensboro Municipal Utiliiies - Black & Veatch Project: 17656.010 3-16-2012 Schedule 10
N 1989 Base Year and PI 1991
District and System Data

Line

Analysis: Proforma Charges to Wholesale Customers